PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4806950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM C. MARTIN	01/30/2018
PIERCE A. PILLON	01/29/2018
MERCEDITA S. WHITMIRE	01/29/2018
ERIC J. MARTINI	01/29/2018
MATTHEW E. MORRIS	01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15881298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-346-8380

Email: ipdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

Total Attachments: C	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell J. Weinstein/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67208-US 35371-106870

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 044813 FRAME: 0849



PATENT REEL: 044813 FRAME: 0850

Atty. Docket No.: 67208 35371-106870

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- 1) William C. Martin Residence: Hawthorne, NJ c/o Illinois Tool Works Inc. 155 Harlem Avenue Glenview, IL 60025
- 2) Pierce A. Pillon Residence: Amarillo, TX c/o Illinois Tool Works Inc. 155 Harlem Avenue Glenview, IL 60025
- 3) Mercedita S. Witmire Residence: Villa Rica, GA c/o Illinois Tool Works Inc. 155 Harlem Avenue Glenview, IL 60025

- 4) Eric J. Martini
 Residence: Smyrna, GA
 c/o Illinois Tool Works Inc.
 155 Harlem Avenue
 Glenview, IL 60025
- 5) Matthew E. Morris Residence: Kennesaw, GA c/o Illinois Tool Works Inc. 155 Harlem Avenue Glenview, IL 60025

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "AEROSOL CLEANING COMPOSITION" for which I/we have executed a United States Patent Application No. 15/881,298 filed on January 26, 2018 or on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/500,863 filed on May 3, 2017;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "AEROSOL CLEANING COMPOSITION" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No. 62/500,863 on May 3, 2017; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

PATENT REEL: 044813 FRAME: 0851

Atty. Docket No.: 67208-P1 35371-106870PROV

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1) No Pallor	1/3./18	2)	
William C. Martin	Date	Pierce A. Pillon	Date
3)	Date	4) Eric J. Martini	Date
5) Matthew E. Morris	Date		

Assignee:

Date: 2-2-18

Name: Enest W. Torain

Title: <u>Defuty General coursel-1P</u>

For: Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Atty. Docket No.: 67208-P1 35371-106870PROV

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)		2)
William C. Martin	Date	Pierce A. Pillon Date
3)		4) Seraffter 01-29-20.
Mercedita S. Whitmire	Date	Eric J. Marini Date
5)		
Matthew E. Morris	Date	
Assignce:		0 1
Date: 2-2-18	···········	Smart W Torai
		Name: <u>Ernest 10 Torain</u>
		Title: <u>Deputy General Coursel-1P</u>
		For: Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Atty. Docket No.: 67208-P1 35371-106870PROV

1)	******************************		
William C. Martin	Date	Pierce A. Pillon	Date
3)		4)	
Mercedita S. Whitmire	Date	Eric J. Martini	Date
5) <i>アルガル モ アル</i> ル Matthew E. Morris	44 <u>1/29/</u> Date	<u>20</u> 18	
Assignee:		O h	
Date: <u>2-2-18</u>		But w	Torai
		Name: <u> </u>	<u> io </u>
		Title: <u>Deputy Gene</u>	W Counsel-1P

For:

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and

	ficials for applica	sioner of Patents and Trademarks of ble countries foreign to the United S	
1)		2 () Lean Ma 19 11	(- 1/29/18
William C. Martin	Date	Pierce A. Pillon	Date
3)		4)	
Mercedita S. Whitmire	Date	Eric J. Martini	Date
5)Matthew E. Morris	Date		
Assignee: Date: 2-2-18		Anast w	Torai
		Name: Ernest W. Tora	n n
		Title: Deputy Genera	
		For: Illinois Tool Works Inc.	

Atty: Docket No.: 67208-P1 35371-106870PROV

1)		2)	
William C. Martin	Date	Pierce A. Pillon	Date
3) <u>: La la factación de la f</u> ección	- Africa (22 020)	5 48	
Mercedita S. Whitmire	Bate	Eric J. Martini	Date
5)			
Matthew E. Morris	Date		
Assignee:		0 .	
Date: <u>2-2-18</u>		But WI	Ore:
	1	Jame: <u>Ernest Willorg</u>	14
	J	ille: <u>Deputy General (</u>	eunsel-1P
	F	or: Illinois Tool Works Inc.	